
 44.25 

 44.25 

 1.13 

 1.19 

 46.50 

 1.81  19.72 
 28.25 

 1.81 

 46.63 

 9.91 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 VRB36D3 BLADE, 36" 32°, CW, .63 BORE, GALV, (H) 1

2 VRH36F 36" TORNADO FAN HOUSING 1

3 VRS42P-C SHUTTER, 41.75" X 41.75" POLY, 1

4 VR12A MOTOR, 1/2 HP 220/115 V 825 RPM 3.5/7.0 AMP SF 1.00-BULK 1

5 MC10236 H-FRAME MOUNT 20" AND 36" TORNADO 2

6 MC10470 36" TORNADO H-FRAME UPRIGHT S.S. 2

7 MC11000 REPLACEMENT GUARD FOR 36" TORNADO NO CONE 1

8 MC16722 MOTOR MOUNT, 36" DIRECT DRIVE S.S. SLOTTED, THRU MOUNT 1

9 OA128 DECAL, J&D MFG., 1.375" X 3.75", (08K) 1

10 OA141 WARNING-BEFORE SERVICING 1

11 OA209 4.5" J&D LOGO - CAST ALUM BLADE STICKER 1

12 OA215 LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER 500/ROLL  2

13 OA660 DECAL, WARNING "REMOVE & DISCARD MOTOR DRAIN PLUG" 1

14 HK129 HARDWARE KIT, 36" TORNADO GUARD (NO CONE) 1

15 HK190 HARDWARE PACK, STAINLESS SHUTTER CLIPS 1

16 HD10067 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16-18 X 3/4" S.S. 8

17 HD10068 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18 X 7/8" 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 4

18 HD10070 12

19 HD10073 WASHER, FENDER, 5/16 X 1 1/2" O.D., S.S. 4

20 HD10074 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 12

21 HD10079 FLAT WASHER, #10 X 0.688" OD, GR 18-8, SS 4

22 HD10085 NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 SS 4

TITLE:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF J&D MANUFACTURING AND ALL THE 
INFORMATION THEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND  MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC, NOR USED 
TO THE DISADVANTAGE OF J&D MANUFACTURING AND IS SUBJECT TO RETURN ON 
DEMAND.

DRAWN

DLF

DATE

5/29/2020 OF

DRAWING NUMBER

IMPLIED TOLERANCE
(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN 

INCHES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED)

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

∠ ±0.5°

±0.010

±0.020SHEET

1 1 VFP36G

Tornado, 36" DD 115/230V 1/2HP 1PH 1SP, 3 Ga Bl, PS

MATERIAL:

SHEET 
SIZE:

WEIGHT:
65.51 LBS

±0.040

B
REV:

NR


	Sheet1
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View17


